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July 25, 1986

Mr. Robert D. Martin bbb
Regional Administrator ,d !

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ~ ' n2 8sRegion IV
611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000
Arlington, Texas 76011 -

g
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Dear Mr. Martin:

Subject: Response to I.E. Bulletin No. 86-02
Cooper Nuclear Station
NRC Docket No. 50-298, DPR-46

Reference: 1. I.E. Bulletin No. 86-02, " Static "O" Ring Differential
Pressure Switches"

2. I.E. Information Notice 86-47, " Erratic Behavior of Static
"O" Ring Differential Pressure (D/P) Switches"

Pursuant to the requirements of Reference 1, Nebraska Public Power District
is submitting the following icesponse:

A review of all Static "O" Ring (SOR) components installed at Cooper Nuclear
Station (CNS) was performed as a result of Reference 2. This review
indicated that none of the SOR D/P switch model numbers _ identified in ,

Reference 1 are installed at CNS.

The only SOR D/P switches identified by this review are Model 22S-L614-CJ.
They are installed in the LOGT (Turbine Lube Oil) System as

1. Seal oil vapor demister high D/P, and
2. Lube oil reservoir demister high D/P.

The LOGT system is classified as non-essential at CNS and is not subject to
any Limiting Conditions for Operations in the CNS Technical Specifications.

If you have any questions regarding this submittal, please contact my office.

A

h. . Kuncl

y Vice President
Nuclear Power Group
LGK/grs:jm25/3(7A)
cc: Document Control Desk

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
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Mr. Robert D. Martins
Paga 2
July 25, 1986

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss

PLATTE COUNTY )

L. G. Kuncl, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an
authorized representative of the Nebraska Public Power District, a public
corporation and political subdivision of the State of Nebraska; that he is duly
authorized to submit this request on behalf of Nebraska Public Power District;
and that the statements contained herein are true to the best of his
knowledge and belief.

W
m

x U. Kuncl

Subsgribed in my presence and sworn to before me this M, day of
[Jo f,, , 1986.
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0r000ac W. |kihlt 88NLMnM udneth
COLLEEN RR. KUTANOTARY PIIBLIC
ElCIEELIS AIE 4.W
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July 25, 1986

Mr. Robert D. Martin
Regional Administrator
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region IV
611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000
Arlington Texas 76011

Dear Mr. Martin:

Subject: Response to I.E. Bulletin No. 86-02
Cooper Nuclear Station
NRC Docket No. 50-298, DPR-46

Reference: 1. I.E. Bulletin No. 86-02, " Static "O" Ring Differential
Pressure Switches"

2. I.E. Information Notice 86-47, " Erratic Behavior of Static
"O" Ring Differential Pressure (D/P) Switches"

Pursuant to the requirements of Reference 1, Nebrrska Public Power District
is submitting the following response:

A review of all Static "O" Ring (SOR) components installed at Cooper Nuclear
Station (CNS) was performed as a result of Reference 2. This review
indicated that none of the SOR D/P switch model numbers identified in
Reference 1 are installed at CNS.

The only SOR D/P switches identified by this review are Model 22S-L614-CJ.
They are installed in the LOGT (Turbine Lube Oil) System as

1. Seal oil vapor demister high D/P, and
2. Lube oil reservoir demister high D/P.

The LOGT system is classified as non-essential at CNS and is not subject to
any Limiting Conditions for Operations in the CNS Technical Specifications.

If you have any questions regarding this submittal, please contact my office.

W-

[p . G. Kunci
Q Vice President

Nuclear Power Group
LGK/grs:jm25/3(7A)

v60cument Control Desk
.
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- Mr. Rob:rt D. M:rtin
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July 25, 1986

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss

PLATTE COUNTY )

L. G. Kuncl, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an
authorized representative of the Nebraska Public Power District, a public
corporation and political subdivision of the State of Nebraska; that he is duly
authorized to submit this request on behalf of Nebraska Public Power District;
and that the statements contained herein are true to the best of his
knowledge and belief.

AM
' . "G. Kuncl

i

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me this Z$, day of
/7nOn , 1986.
I G

b/d /h, il M IDTARYM siEskasia
' NOTARY /PUBLlC COI.LEEN M. KUTA

lir Csast E4 Ag 4.1989
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